

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS PUBLIC INFORMATION

NEWS

CONTACT: SEDGWICK COUNTY PUBLIC INFORMATION 316-660-9370 FAX: 316-383-7946

OPEN MEETING NOTICE July 29, 2016

Sedgwick County...

working for you

CONTACT Kate Flavin 316-660-9370

SEDGWICK COUNTY EXTENDS FREE TREE DISPOSAL

(Sedgwick County, Kan.) – Due to the weather last night, the Sedgwick County Household Hazardous Waste program is extending the free tree and limb disposal drop off event. Tree debris can be taken to the Sedgwick County West Yard, located at 4701 S. West St. The West Yard will accept tree debris Monday, August 1 through Friday, August 5, from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. This service is available to all residents of Sedgwick County and businesses that are not in commercial tree service. For more information about this service please contact Environmental Resources at 660-7200.

- end -